"TiSO-PRODUCTION" LTD
     FULL-HEIGHT TURNSTILES MECHANICAL
   single    “PUSH&GO”    of  AUIA.456,  AUIA.456-01 series
OPERATION AND INSTALLATION MANUAL
Combined, rev.1.1
2024
UKRAINE
 Operation Manual        2

Example of reference designation of the nonservo full-height turnstile with straight barrier rods and stainless steel
body when the turnstile T1.1.НYO.HР ТU U 28.9-32421280-004:2018 is ordered.
Description Designation  Rotor type Coding
“PUSH&GO”
AUIA.456
Y-type rotor (120°) T1.1.НYO._ _
T1.1.BYO._ _ AUIA.456-01
Due to regular improvement of the product its design can be modified without degradation of the product features
and quality not covered by this Operation Manual.
 Operation Manual        4
CUSTOMER WARNINGS ON SAFE OPERATION OF THE TURNSTILE
These warnings are designed to ensure safety during operation of the turnstile to prevent violation of safety
features by improper installation or operation. These warnings are aimed at drawing attention of the customer to safety
problems.
GENERAL WARNINGS
Safety measures and requirements specified in this OM must be observed:
– the turnstile must be connected to ground loop prior to operation;
– the turnstile should be connected to AC network with parameters specified in paragraph 1.2 "Specifications";
– inspection, adjustment and repair should be performed only after the turnstile is deenergized.
After purchasing of the turnstile it should be unpacked and its integrity should be checked. In case of doubt in
integrity of the turnstile it should not be used and the customer should refer to the supplier or the manufacturer.
Packing accessories (wooden pallet, nails, clips, polyethylene bags, cardboard etc.) as potential sources of hazard
must be removed to unacceptable place prior to proper use of the turnstile.
As electric shock protection device the turnstile is related to 01 protection class according to GOST (State
Standard) 12.2.007.0-75 and is not intended for operation in explosive and fire-hazardous areas by the "Rules for design
of electrical installations".
Using of the turnstile for unintended purpose, improper installation, nonobservance of conditions of
transportation, storage, installation and operation, specified by this OM, may result in damage to people, animals or
property for which the manufacturer is not responsible.
 Operation Manual        5
1. DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION
1.1. General Information and Purpose.
1.1.1 Turnstile purpose:
Push&Go is a full-height mechanical turnstile. Such a turnstile ensures passage in one direction and prevents
unauthorized entry from the other side. Push&Go has a mechanical drive, which simplifies the installation of such a
turnstile. In addition, Push&Go is available in a completely welded version, which makes the structure more stable.
Push&Go is suitable for both indoor and outdoor installation. This turnstile is an ideal solution for organizing access
control in places such as city parks, swimming pools, fairs, open markets, as well as factories, factories and other
industrial facilities.
The turnstile traffic flow capacity is at least 60 persons per minute.
1.1.2 The turnstile dimensions and weight correspond to the values specified in Table 1.
Table 1
Model AUIA Type rotor Width of passage
Dimensions, mm Max.
weight*, kg, Н L В
PUSH&GO
456 Y-type rotor
(120°)
980 2300 2200 2000 300*
456-01 1380 2300 3000 2590 380*